

MCD Appeal No. 8/2025

Niranjan Singh v. Inder Pal Wadhwa & ors.

02.09.2025

Fresh appeal received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Saurabh
Kumar.

1. Heard. Perused. Considered.
2. The counsel for the appellant has submitted that the next date before the Quasi Judicial Authority is on 09.09.2025 and he has requested for taking up the matter on the same date.
3. Notice be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes on taking immediate steps for the next date.
4. **Matter be listed for service of the respondents as elaborated above as well as for consideration on 09.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 02.09.2025