

CNR No.DLST01-014116-2025
MCD APPL No.8/25

NIRANJAN SINGH Vs. INDER PAL WADHWA AND ORS.

26.05.2026

Present:- Appellant with Sh. Saurabh Kumar, Ld. Counsel .
Sh. Vikram Singh Malik, Ld. Counsel for the
Respondent No.1.
None for Respondent no.2.
Sh. Ranjeet Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Respondent
no.3 / MCD.

Heard. Perused.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has given a separate statement seeking to withdraw the present appeal filed by the appellant under Section 347D of The Delhi Municipal Corporation Act, 1957.

Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

A copy of this order along with record of Ld. ATMCD be sent back to the Court of Ld. ATMCD.

Record of SDMC be also returned against receipt.

File be consigned to Record room.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)